pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
APR 2 4 1017

Ms. Carol N. DeLancey,

Chief Operating Officer

The Community at Rockhill
3250 State Road

Sellersville, Pennsylvania 18960

RE: The Community at Rockhill
License #: 126870

Dear Ms. DelLancey:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
February 15, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed lL.icense Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enciosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqueline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street. Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 171201 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state pa.us



VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 56

Pa.Codé Chaptar 2600 Page 1 of 3

PCH Namo: THE COMMUNITY AT ROCKHILL

* {Lteansa Numbar! 12087

Addrase: 3260 8TATE ROAD, SELLERSVILLE, PA 18960

Counly: Bucks

Administeator: Lill Meyers

Raglon: SOUTHEAST

Lagal Entity Name: THE COMMUNITY AT RGCKHILL

Lagul Enllty Address: 3250 STATE ROAD, SELLERSVILLE, PA 18960

‘Cartificate{s) of Ocaupancy
Olher,

i2/18/1897
Woast Rockhill Township

Stdfting Hours
Resident Support: 0 Tolal Dally Stat: §4

Wallng Steff; 41

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Dooket Numbor;

Notlce: Unannouncod

Reason{s) for Inepactlen(s)
Ranewal

On-Slte Inepsctions Dales and Department Representatives On-Site
02/16£2017: Gray, Dean; Thomas, Tahasia

OH-Slte Inspastion Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Cther Detalls
Partlai or Full Telggors: ' Random indleators:
Residant Demographio Data as of Inapaction Dales
Ligensad CapacHy: 74 . Numbar of Resldents who!

Humkbzer of Resldenls Served: 53

Sacurad Dementia Caro Unit In Home: No
Araa:

Sacurad Damenla Unit Capaclly, if Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Domentla Gare Unlt,
if appilcable:

Number of Currant Hosplae Residents: 1

Numhbor of Hbaplaa Rosidents In pastyear: 2

Resuaive Supplemental Security Incoma: 0
Ate 80 Yaars _ango or Older: 53

Have Mantal Hnsss:

Have an Inleliectua) Dissbliity: O

Havo a Mobifity Nead: 1

Have a i’h;s[ual Dléabllily: 1
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Viclatioh Reparl: 12687 - 02(16/2017 - Gray, Dean
PCH Name; THE COMMUNITY AT ROCKHILL

4, REGULATICN &5 Pa,Codo §2800
2600,185(m) - The home shall develop and Implement proceduras for the safe-storags, access, securily, distribution and

use of medications and medical equipment by tralned staff persons.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF. VIOLATION
On 0211817, Reslden! #1a glucomeler was nct calibrated to the carrec! date.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICN (POC) (Allach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any altached pages)
Includa staps (o comac! the violalion dascribad above and steps lo pravent a similarvialation from occuring agoln. I sleps cannol ba complated
frmmadiately, Includes dales by which the sleps wili ba complafed.

2' Directo-and _LPN, Care Coordinator, will
perform monthly audit of testing equipment that will Include a sign off sheet
that the monltor dates are correct. This audit will also Include verlfication by
the above staff that the meter and electronic recuid ar accuratel matching

one another, [){ QW M

Reposat Viclation: No - Date{s) of Prev!ous Vio[ation{s}.

Signature of Legal Entity Reprosenta /
equlred on EVERY Page M
Printad Namo and Tillo of Legal Eal\fmesantallva Dato
{Regulred ot EVERY Paas) Q/b (M p {3 3 / - /ﬂ

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] -

The above pian of corraclion is approved as of ( Plan of cormreclion impreman{al}on stalus as of 3 7 {7
o~ {Dale} (Owie
' [] Fully mplemented
z{rzaﬂy implomented - Adequale Pragress
The abm.:e plan of corraciion was approved by D Parflally Implamenied - Inadequale Progress
tnifals) {:] Not Implemented )
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Violatlon Report: 12687 - 02672077 - Gray, Dean
PCH Néme: THE COMMUNITY AT ROCKHILL

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codé §2800
2600.187(a) - A medlcation record shall be kept to Include the following for each resident for whom medicalions are
administered’
(1} Resident's nams.
- {2} Drug sllergles.
(3) Name of medication. . ’ .
{(4) Slrength, . v
{6} Dosage form,
{6} Dose, :
{7) Route of administration.
{(8) Freguency of adminisiration.
(2) Adminlstration imes,
{10) Duration of therapy, If applicable.
{11) Speclal precautions, If applicabls.
{12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medicallon, including pro ra nata (PRN}
(13) Date and Hime of medication administration.
(14) Name and inlilals of the slaff person administering the medication.

2a. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION :

Thes medication administration record fof residant #1's glucose readings do nol correspond lo resident’s giucomeler readings;
- on 02111117, recarded as 168, aclual reading was 195,
- on 02112/17, racorded as 234, actual reading was 244,
- on 02/13/17, recorded as 186, aclual reading was 193,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must slgn and date any aftached pages.)

Includs stops o cormracl the violallon dascribed above end slaps lo provent s simifar vislaiion from oactring again. If slapa cannot be complelod
!mmadfa!ely, tnc!ude dales by which the slops will be comploled. )

"Plan of Correction for violation of Regulation 55 Pa.Code 2600. 185{ a)

1 We held anInftlal meeting and In sewlclng regarding expectations and
procedures foy glucometers and test result recording, an 3 5{3 /Q I ',

2 We wlili hold In servicing to all employees at the monthly stalf meeting. In
servicing will Include reminders to check and verify correct date calibration of
glucometers and to callbrate the date if needed, We wlil also strees the
Importance of proper and accurate recording of glucose readings

3 DErec:o_an_PN. Cara Coordinatar, wil
perform monthly audit of testing equipment that Wi Include a sign off sheet
that the monitor dates are correct. This audit will also include verification by
the above staff that the meter and electronic record are accurately matching
one another.

Rapsoat Viotatlon: No Dala(s) of Provious Vlolallan(s)'

Signature of Legal Enfity Roprosantallve
[Requlred on EVERY Page) W

Printad Name and Titte of Legal Entity Rep aentalive

Roquired.on & st De Lz?ﬂ-ﬂo'l Pae 6)/7ﬂ‘7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ~ HOMES MAY NOT WR!TE BELOW THIS LINEI '

“The above plan of correctlon Is approved as of 7({ Plan of corection implemeniation status as of 3 2/07

{Date) alg
[] Fuly !
Parilally implementad - Adequalo Progress

lemenied

The above plan of comestion was approved by [:] Parllally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
. i )
") [(] nNotimplemented






